                        REVISIONS
REV DESCRIPTION
/MODIFICATIONS
DATE DWN APVD
1 NEW DRAWING 06APR2020 GS
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED DIFFUSION RESTREINTE RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION LIBRE A LA DIFFUSION
© COPYRIGHT- TE CONNECTIVITY                                                 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED
DOCUMENT.
DIMENSIONS:
mm
TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECI-
FIED:
MATERIAL
-
FINISH
             -
1234
A A
B B
C C
D D
DWM
                                           TE ConnectivityCHK    GREG S
APVD   GREG S NAME
WSMBPRODUCT SPEC
    -
APPLICATION SPEC
    -
SIZE
FORMAT
A3
CAGE CODE
-
DRAWING NO
EPD-202-32013-01
RESTRICTED TO
      -
WEIGHT    -
CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE NTS SHEET 1 of 2 REV 1
Size
Inside Diameter Recovered wall thickness*
Spool Qty
- Black (me-
ters)
Spool Qty - Green/
Yellow (meters)
Ordering Description Minimum
expanded as
supplied
Maximum re-
covered after
heating
After heating
1.6/0.8 1.6 (0.062) 0.8 (0.031) 0.45 ± 0.12 10.0 - CGPT-R-1.6-col code
2.4/1.2 2.4 (0.093) 1.2 (0.046) 0.50 ± 0.12 10.0 - CGPT-R-2.4-col code
3.2/1.6 3.2 (0.125) 1.6 (0.062) 0.50 ± 0.12 10.0 5.0 CGPT-R-3.2-col code
4.8/2.4 4.8 (0.187) 2.4 (0.093) 0.50 ± 0.12 9.0 - CGPT-R-4.8-col code
6.4/3.2 6.4 (0.250) 3.2 (0.125) 0.65 ± 0.15 8.0 3.5 CGPT-R-6.4-col code
9.5/4.8 9.5 (0.375) 4.8 (0.187) 0.65 ± 0.15 6.0 3.0 CGPT-R-9.5-col code
12.7/6.4 12.7 (0.500) 6.4 (0.250) 0.65 ± 0.15 6.0 2.5 CGPT-R-12.7-col code
19/9.5 19.0 (0.748) 9.5 (0.375) 0.75 ± 0.15 5.0 2.0 CGPT-R-19.0-col code
25.4/12.7 25.4 (1.000) 12.7 (0.500) 0.90 ± 0.20 3.0 1.5 CGPT-R-25.4-col code
KIT CONTAINS SIZES INDICATED BY CGPT-R-KIT-2
CGPT 3:1 Product dimensions
Size
Inside Diameter
Recovered wall
thickness* Spool
Qty -
 (meters)
Ordering Description Minimum
expanded as
supplied
Maximum
recovered after
heating
After heating
3/1 3.0 (0.118) 1.0 (0.040) 0.55 ± 0.12 10.0 CGPT-R-3/1-col code
6/2 6.0 (0.236) 2.0 (0.079) 0.65 ± 0.12 7.0 CGPT-R-6/2-col code
9/3 9.0 (0.354) 3.0 (0.118) 0.75 ± 0.15 5.0 CGPT-R-9/3-col code
12/4 12.0 (0.472) 4.0 (0.157) 0.75 ± 0.15 4.0 CGPT-R-12/4-col code
18/6 18.0 (0.709) 6.0 (0.236) 0.85 ± 0.15 3.0 CGPT-R-18/6-col code
24/8 24.0 (0.945) 8.0 (0.315) 1.00 ± 0.20 3.0 CGPT-R-24/8-col code
KIT CONTAINS SIZES INDICATED BY (black only) CGPT-R-KIT-1
Ordering information
Color Standard Black (-0) Red (-2) Yellow (-4) Blue (-6)
Size Selection Always order the largest size that will shrink snugly over the component to be
covered
Standard packaging On mini spools
Ordering description See above for description
H
W
P
Features
Shrink Ratio 3:1
Temperature range -400C to +1350C
Flammability (IEC 60684-2 method A) Self-extinguishing 60 sec. max.
Color Black
Delivery Form on spools, uncoated
Product Facts
• Easy to store
• Easy to dispense
• Well-suited for repairs
• Single wall and adhesive
lined tubings
• Wide variety of colors,sizes
and kits available
• Also available are RaySpool
kits comprised of 6 sizes and
supplied with a mounting rack
• Stand alone racks and
Packaging sets also available
• RoHS compliant
*Wall thickness will be less if tubing recovery  is restricted during shrinkage.
*Wall thickness will be less if tubing recovery  is
restricted during shrinkage.